Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer

atiaedets i
City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, W1 53403
262-636-9191

Fax: 262-636-9545

July 26, 2012 Legistar item: 12-7980
To: Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee
From: John Rooney ?/&/L

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 5, Contract 03-11 (K1-003), PS — Design Services for Repairs to Spring
Street Bridge, Ayres Associates, Consultant

We have received an amendment for the above contract in the lump sum of $14,000. This amendment
is for professional services for construction observation of Structures P-51-705 along Memorial Drive
and P-51-709 along West Sixth Street . The project consists of performing structural repairs on the
Memorial Drive and West Sixth Street Bridges over the Root River. The repairs are needed to prolong
the service life of the bridges and address critical areas of deterioration.

The contract was approved under Resolution 10-2278 on November 16, 2012, in the amount of
$9,100.00. Amendment No. 1 was approved under Resolution 11-2478 on March 9, 2011 in the amount
of $2,900.00. Amendment No. 2 was approved under Resolution 11-2538 on May 3, 2011 in the amount
of $18,750.00. Amendment No. 3 was approved under Resolution 11-2699 on August 16, 2011 in the
amount of $5,750.00. Amendment No. 4 was approved under Resolution 12-3060 on April 4, 2012 in
the amount of $9,7500.00. Funding is available in Account 992.908.5010 — Concrete Paving, Misc.
Locations.

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



